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BMW Vehicle Specification Updates @

Model

MYZ2007

Update

December 21, 2006

December 11, 2006

November 07, 2006

November 01, 2006
October 25, 2006
October 19, 2006
October 12, 2006

October 12, 2006

October 04, 2006
September 14, 2006

August 17, 2006
August 09, 2006
August 02, 2006

July 28, 2006

July 28, 2006
July 25, 2006
July 24, 2006

July 14, 2006

July 12, 2006

June 30, 2006

May 16, 2006

April 21, 2006

March 24, 2006
February 23, 2006
February 09, 2006

3 Series Convertible (E93)

X3

M6 Coupes & Convertibles

ALPINA B7
X5
M5

335i Sedan
335i Coupe

X5 3.0si
X5 4.8i

X5 3.0si

3 Series Sport Wagons

Z4
X5

Z4 M Roadster /
Coupe

Z4

M5
3 Series Coupes

3 Series

M5
M6 Coupe
M6 convertible

5 Series
6 Series
7 Series

X3

3 Series

3 Series

5 Series
5 Series

5 Series

The 3 Series Convertible have been added to the Vehicle Specification
sheets.

Montego Blue (A51) can be ordered with the Sport Package starting with
March production.

The 6-speed manual transmission (2MA) will be available as of March 2007
production

ALPINA B7 Ordering Information Available

Napa leather must be ordered with Multi-contour seats or Sport seats.
CD Changer Preperation (SA 694) added to 100% Profile

Rule added for Paddle Shifters (2XA)

Rear sunshades removed from Rear Climate Package

Active Steering (SA 217) SOP is 12/06

Option Code 9AA "Transport Protection" has been added to the Vehicle
Specifications.

Exterior color 440 Stratus Gray will be available in October production.
The X5 has been added to the Vehicle Specification sheets.

The Z4 M Roadster and Coupe have been added to the Vehicle Specification
sheets.

The Z4 Roadsters and Coupes have been added to the Vehicle Specification
sheets.

Option 2MA 6-speed Manual Transmission will start production in October.
Option 609 Navigation System has been delayed until September production.

The 3 Series Sedans and Sport Wagons have been added to the Vehicle
Specification sheets.

The M5, M6 Coupe and M6 Convertible have been added to the Vehicle
Specification sheets.

The 5 Series, 6 Series and 7 Series have been added to the Vehicle
Specification sheets.

The X3 has been added to the Vehicle Specification sheets.

Exterior color A51 Montego blue has been delayed until September
production.

The 328i and 335i Coupes have been added to the Vehicle Specification
sheets.

Option 611 Night Vision has been delayed in production from March to April.
Option 611 Night Vision will start production week 13.

The 5 Series have been added to the Vehicle Specification sheets.



BMW Model Information

MY2007
AG NA AG
Dev. Model Model
Series Model Description Code Code Code Engine SOP
3 Series 328i Coupe E92 0734 WB33 N52/3.0 UL 06/06
328i Coupe SULEV E92 0731 WV13 N51/3.0 UL 09/06
328xi Coupe E92 0738 WC33 N52/3.0 UL 09/06
328xi Coupe SULEV E92 0739 WV53 N51/3.0 UL 09/06
335i Coupe E92 0733 WB73 N54/3.0 OL 06/06
328i Sedan E90 0744 VA33 N52/3.0 UL 09/06
328i Sedan (S. Africa) E90 0745 VA37 N52/3.0 UL 10/06
328i Sedan SULEV E90 0748 VC53 N51/3.0 UL 09/06
328xi Sedan E90 0747 VC93 N52/3.0 UL 09/06
328xi Sedan SULEV E90 0749 VC73 N51/3.0 UL 09/06
335i Sedan E90 0742 VB73 N54/3.0 OL 09/06
328i Sports Wagon E91 0735 VS13 N52/3.0 UL 09/06
328xi Sports Wagon E91 0736 VT73 N52/3.0 UL 09/06
328i Convertible E93 0741 WL13 N52/3.0 UL 12/06
328i Convertible SULEV E93 0740 WR33 N52/3.0 UL 12/06
335i Convertible E93 0746 WL73 N54/3.0 OL 12/06
5 Series 530xi Sports Wagon E61 0759 NN73 N52/3.0 OL 03/06
525i Sedan E60 0756 NE53 N52/3.0 UL 03/06
525xi Sedan E60 0757 NF33 N52/3.0 UL 03/06
530i Sedan E60 0750 NE73 N52/3.0 OL 03/06
530xi Sedan E60 0755 NF73 N52/3.0 OL 03/06
550i Sedan E60 0753 NB53 N62/4.8 03/06
M5 Sedan E60 0751 NB93 S85/5.0 09/06
6 Series 650i Convertible E64 0768 EK13 N62/4.8 09/06
M6 Convertible E64 0770 EK93 S85/5.0 09/06
650i Coupe E63 0767 EH13 N62/4.8 09/06
M6 Coupe E63 0769 EH93 S85/5.0 09/06
7 Series 750Li Sedan E66 0779 HN83 N62/4.8 09/06
760Li Sedan E66 0776 HNO3 N73/6.0 09/06
750i Sedan E65 0774 HL83 N62/4.8 09/06
ALPINA B7 E65 0777 HL83 N62/4.4 11/06
X3 X3 3.0si E83 0765 PC93 N52/3.0 08/06
X5 X5 3.0si E70 0764 FE43 N52/3.0 OL 10/06
X5 4.8i E70 0762 FE83 N62/4.8 10/06
Z4 Z4 Coupe 3.0si E86 0726 DU53 N52/3.0 OL 10/06
Z4 M Coupe E86 0727 DU93 S54/3.2 10/06
Z4 M Roadster E85 0730 BT93 S54/3.2 10/06
Z4 Roadster 3.0i E85 0728 BU33 N52/3.0 UL 10/06
Z4 Roadster 3.0si E85 0729 BU53 N52/3.0 OL 10/06



Online Ordering Guide 0734/\WB33

BMW Center
3281 Coupe
2007MY
SOP: 06/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 497 Rear center armrest 640 Phone preparation
226 ~ Sport suspension 4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim 645 Radio control US
240 ' Leather steering wheel 520 Foglights 663 Radio BMW Professional
249  Multi-function steering wheel 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 676 Hi-fi sound system
2C4 17" wheels w/all-season tires 522 Xenon headlights 693 Satellite radio preparation
2VB Tire pressure monitor 524 Adaptive light control 694 CD changer preparation
354 Green stripe windscreen 534 Automatic air conditioning 785 White turn-signal lights
403 Moonroof 544 Dynamic cruise control 818 Battery switch
441 Smoker's package 550 On-board computer 8SP CO2 control
465 Fold down rear seats 563 Ambient light package 925 Shipping package
473 Center armrest 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 9AA Transport protection
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Dakota
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LCD1 Coral Red/Black Dakota Leather
A61 Crimson Red A13 Atlantic Blue Metallic (SOP:03/07) LCD3 Saddle Brwn/Blk Dakota Leather
A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
A34  Arctic Metallic LCSW Black Dakota Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic Leatherette
A39 Barbera Red Metallic (SOP:03/07) KAGE Cream Beige Leatherette
A43 Deep Green Metallic KASW Black Leatherette
A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A52  Space Gray Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic (SOP:03/07)
Packages Options
ZCW Cold Weather Package 205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
464 Ski bag 217 Active Steering
494 Heated front seats 322 Comfort Access System
502 Retractable headlight washers 415 Power rear sunshade
ZPP Premium Package 459  Power front seats
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 494 Heated front seats
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 4AC  Light Poplar Natural wood trim

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats

488 Lumbar support

4NA Digital compass mirror

4AD  Brushed Aluminum trim
4AS  Gray Poplar wood trim
507 Park Distance Control (rear)

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System 541 Active Cruise Control
LC Leather Dakota 609 Navigation system
ZSP Sport Package 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
2DA 18" wheels w/performance tires 653 High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)
481 Sport seats 655 Satellite radio
840 Increased top speed limiter 677 Logic7 sound system
6FL iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)

Notes
609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide 0731/WV13

BMW Center
3281 Coupe SULEV
2007MY
SOP: 09/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 497 Rear center armrest 640 Phone preparation
226 ~ Sport suspension 4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim 645 Radio control US
240 ' Leather steering wheel 520 Foglights 663 Radio BMW Professional
249  Multi-function steering wheel 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 676 Hi-fi sound system
2C4 17" wheels w/all-season tires 522 Xenon headlights 693 Satellite radio preparation
2VB Tire pressure monitor 524 Adaptive light control 694 CD changer preparation
354 Green stripe windscreen 534 Automatic air conditioning 785 White turn-signal lights
403 Moonroof 544 Dynamic cruise control 818 Battery switch
441 Smoker's package 550 On-board computer 8SP CO2 control
465 Fold down rear seats 563 Ambient light package 925 Shipping package
473 Center armrest 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 9AA Transport protection
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Dakota
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LCD1 Coral Red/Black Dakota Leather
A61 Crimson Red A13 Atlantic Blue Metallic (SOP:03/07) LCD3 Saddle Brwn/Blk Dakota Leather
A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
A34  Arctic Metallic LCSW Black Dakota Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic Leatherette
A39 Barbera Red Metallic (SOP:03/07) KAGE Cream Beige Leatherette
A43 Deep Green Metallic KASW Black Leatherette
A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A52  Space Gray Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic (SOP:03/07)
Packages Options
ZCW Cold Weather Package 205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
464 Ski bag 217 Active Steering
494 Heated front seats 322 Comfort Access System
502 Retractable headlight washers 415 Power rear sunshade
ZPP Premium Package 459  Power front seats
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 494 Heated front seats
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 4AC  Light Poplar Natural wood trim

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats

488 Lumbar support

4NA Digital compass mirror

4AD  Brushed Aluminum trim
4AS  Gray Poplar wood trim
507 Park Distance Control (rear)

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System 541 Active Cruise Control

LC Leather Dakota 609 Navigation system
ZSP Sport Package 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

2DA 18" wheels w/performance tires 653 High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)

481 Sport seats 655 Satellite radio

840 Increased top speed limiter 677 Logic7 sound system

6FL iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)

Notes : :
205 is mandatory for this model 609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide 0738/\WC33

BMW Center
328x1 Coupe
2007MY
SOP: 09/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim 645 Radio control US
203  All-wheel drive 502 Retractable headlight washers 663 Radio BMW Professional
240 ' Leather steering wheel 520 Foglights 676 Hi-fi sound system
249  Multi-function steering wheel 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 693 Satellite radio preparation
2C4 17" wheels w/all-season tires 522 Xenon headlights 694 CD changer preparation
2VB Tire pressure monitor 524 Adaptive light control 785 White turn-signal lights
354 Green stripe windscreen 534 Automatic air conditioning 818 Battery switch
403 Moonroof 544 Dynamic cruise control 8SP CO2 control
441 Smoker's package 550 On-board computer 925 Shipping package
465 Fold down rear seats 563 Ambient light package 9AA Transport protection
473 Center armrest 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 497 Rear center armrest

640 Phone preparation

Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Dakota
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LCD1 Coral Red/Black Dakota Leather
A61 Crimson Red A13 Atlantic Blue Metallic (SOP:03/07) LCD3 Saddle Brwn/Blk Dakota Leather
A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
A34  Arctic Metallic LCSW Black Dakota Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic Leatherette
A39 Barbera Red Metallic (SOP:03/07) KAGE Cream Beige Leatherette
A43 Deep Green Metallic KASW Black Leatherette

A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A52 Space Gray Metallic

A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic (SOP:03/07)
Packages Options
ZCW Cold Weather Package 205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
464 Ski bag 322 Comfort Access System
494 Heated front seats 415 Power rear sunshade
ZPP Premmm Package 459 Power front seats
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 494 Heated front seats
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 4AC  Light Poplar Natural wood trim
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror 4AD  Brushed Aluminum trim

459 Power front seats
488 Lumbar support
4NA Digital compass mirror

4AS  Gray Poplar wood trim
507 Park Distance Control (rear)

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System 541 Active Cruise Control

LC Leather Dakota 609  Navigation system
ZSP Sport Package 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

2C5 17" wheels w/all-season tires 653 High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)

or 2DA 18" wheels w/performance tires 655 Satellite radio
481 Sport seats 677 Logic7 sound system
6FL iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)

Notes
609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order ZSP and 2DA will add 840 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

203  All-wheel drive

240 ' Leather steering wheel

249 Multi-function steering wheel
2C4 17" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354 Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

441 Smoker's package

465 Fold down rear seats

473 Center armrest

640 Phone preparation

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black
A61 Crimson Red

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
464 Ski bag
494 Heated front seats
ZPP Premium Package

319 Universal Garage Door Opener

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats

488 Lumbar support

4NA Digital compass mirror

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package
2C5 17" wheels w/all-season tires

or 2DA 18" wheels w/performance tires

481 Sport seats

Notes
205 is mandatory for this model

BMW of North America, LLC

4AB
502
520
521
522
524
534
544
550
563

0739/WV53

328xi Coupe SULEV

Dark Burl Walnut wood trim
Retractable headlight washers
Foglights

Rain sensor and auto headlight
Xenon headlights

Adaptive light control
Automatic air conditioning
Dynamic cruise control
On-board computer

Ambient light package

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

Metallic

354
475
Al13
A22
A34
A35
A39
A43
A51
A52
A53

Titanium Silver Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Atlantic Blue Metallic
Sparkling Graphite Metallic
Arctic Metallic

Monaco Blue Metallic
Barbera Red Metallic
Deep Green Metallic
Montego Blue Metallic
Space Gray Metallic
Platinum Bronze Metallic

Opti
205
322
415
459
494
4AC
4AD
4AS
507
541
609
639
653
655
677
6FL

609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

(SOP:03/07)

(SOP:03/07)

645 Radio control US

663 Radio BMW Professional
676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection
497 Rear center armrest

Interior Upholsteries

Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather

LCD1 Coral Red/Black Dakota Leather
LCD3 Saddle Brwn/Blk Dakota Leather
LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette

KAGE Cream Beige Leatherette
KASW Black Leatherette

(SOP:03/07)
ons

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Comfort Access System

Power rear sunshade

Power front seats

Heated front seats

Light Poplar Natural wood trim
Brushed Aluminum trim

Gray Poplar wood trim

Park Distance Control (rear)
Active Cruise Control
Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)
Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system

iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)

ZSP and 2DA will add 840 to the order



Online Ordering Guide 0733/WB73

BMW Center

3351 Coupe
2007MY
SOP: 06/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 497 Rear center armrest 645 Radio control US
226 ~ Sport suspension 4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim 663 Radio BMW Professional
240 ' Leather steering wheel 520 Foglights 677 Logic7 sound system
249  Multi-function steering wheel 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 693 Satellite radio preparation
2C5 17" wheels w/all-season tires 522 Xenon headlights 694 CD changer preparation
2VB Tire pressure monitor 524 Adaptive light control 785 White turn-signal lights
354 Green stripe windscreen 534 Automatic air conditioning 818 Battery switch
403 Moonroof 544 Dynamic cruise control 8SP CO2 control
441 Smoker's package 550 On-board computer 925 Shipping package
459 Power front seats 563 Ambient light package 9AA Transport protection
465 Fold down rear seats 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 473 Center armrest

640 Phone preparation

Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Dakota
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LCD1 Coral Red/Black Dakota Leather
A61 Crimson Red A13 Atlantic Blue Metallic (SOP:03/07) LCD3 Saddle Brwn/Blk Dakota Leather
A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
A34  Arctic Metallic LCSW Black Dakota Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic Leatherette
A39 Barbera Red Metallic (SOP:03/07) KAGE Cream Beige Leatherette
A43 Deep Green Metallic KASW Black Leatherette

A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A52 Space Gray Metallic

A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic (SOP:03/07)
Packages Options
ZCW Cold Weather Package 205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
464 Ski bag 217 Active Steering
494 Heated front seats 2XA Paddle shifters
502 Retractable headlight washers 322 Comfort Access System
ZPP Premium Package 415 Power rear sunshade
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 494 Heated front seats

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
488 Lumbar support

4NA Digital compass mirror

4AC  Light Poplar Natural wood trim
4AD Brushed Aluminum trim
4AS  Gray Poplar wood trim

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System 507 Park Distance Control (rear)

LC Leather Dakota 541 Active Cruise Control
ZSP Sport Package 609 Navigation system

2C6 18" wheels w/performance tires 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

481 Sport seats 653 High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)

840 Increased top speed limiter 655 Satellite radio

6FL iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)

Notes
2XA must be ordered with ZSP and 205 609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order ZSP and 205 will add 2XA to the order

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

240  Leather steering wheel

249 ' Multi-function steering wheel
2BH 16" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354  Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

441 Smoker's package

473 Center armrest

645 Radio control US

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black
A61 Crimson Red

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats
488 Lumbar support
4NA Digital compass mirror
639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package
226 Sport suspension
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2BG 17" wheels w/performance tires
481 Sport seats
840 Increased top speed limiter

Notes
417 will add 415 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC

4AB
520
521
534
544
550
563

0744/VA33
328i Sedan

Dark Burl Walnut wood trim
Foglights

Rain sensor and auto headlight
Automatic air conditioning
Dynamic cruise control
On-board computer

Ambient light package

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

640

Phone preparation

Metallic

354
475
A22
A23
A34
A35
A39
A4l
A43
A51
A53

Titanium Silver Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Sparkling Graphite Metallic
Sonora Metallic

Arctic Metallic

Monaco Blue Metallic
Barbera Red Metallic
Barrique Red Metallic
Deep Green Metallic
Montego Blue Metallic
Platinum Bronze Metallic

522 will add 524 to the order

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

(EOP:02/07)

(SOP:03/07)
(EOP:02/07)

663 Radio BMW Professional
676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

497 Rear center armrest

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCB4 Beige Dakota Leather

LCB8 Terra/Black Dakota Leather

LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette

KAB4 Beige Leatherette
KASW Black Leatherette
Priority 1

LCB7 Lemon/Black Dakota Leather

(SOP:03/07)

Options

205
217
322
417
459
465
494
4AC
4AD
507
522
541
609
639
653
655
677
6FL

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Active Steering

Comfort Access System
Manual side/rear power shades
Power front seats

Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
Heated front seats

Light Poplar Natural wood trim
Brushed Aluminum trim

Park Distance Control (rear)
Xenon headlights

Active Cruise Control
Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
High Definition radio

Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system
iPod/USB Adapter

609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

(SOP:03/07)

(SOP:03/07)



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 10/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

240  Leather steering wheel

249 ' Multi-function steering wheel
2BH 16" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354  Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

441 Smoker's package

473 Center armrest

645 Radio control US

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black
A61 Crimson Red

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats
488 Lumbar support
4NA Digital compass mirror
639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package
226 Sport suspension
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2BG 17" wheels w/performance tires
481 Sport seats
840 Increased top speed limiter

Notes
417 will add 415 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC

0745/VA37

328i Sedan (S. Africa)

4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim

520 Foglights

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight

534 Automatic air conditioning
544  Dynamic cruise control
550 On-board computer

563 Ambient light package
5GA Alarm pre-wiring

640 Phone preparation

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic
A23 Sonora Metallic

A34 Arctic Metallic

A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A39 Barbera Red Metallic
A41 Barrique Red Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic
A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic

522 will add 524 to the order

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

663 Radio BMW Professional
676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

497 Rear center armrest

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCB4 Beige Dakota Leather

LCB8 Terra/Black Dakota Leather

(EOP:02/07) LCSW Black Dakota Leather

Leatherette
KAB4 Beige Leatherette

(SOP:03/07) KASW Black Leatherette
(EOP:02/07) Priority 1

LCB7 Lemon/Black Dakota Leather

(SOP:03/07)

Options

205
217
322
417
459
465
494
4AC
4AD
507
522
541
609
639
653
655
677
6FL

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Active Steering

Comfort Access System
Manual side/rear power shades
Power front seats

Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
Heated front seats

Light Poplar Natural wood trim
Brushed Aluminum trim

Park Distance Control (rear)
Xenon headlights

Active Cruise Control
Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
High Definition radio

Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system
iPod/USB Adapter

609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

(SOP:03/07)

(SOP:03/07)



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

240  Leather steering wheel

249 ' Multi-function steering wheel
2BH 16" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354  Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

441 Smoker's package

473 Center armrest

645 Radio control US

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black
A61 Crimson Red

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats
488 Lumbar support
4NA Digital compass mirror
639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package
226 Sport suspension
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2BG 17" wheels w/performance tires
481 Sport seats
840 Increased top speed limiter

Notes :
205 is mandatory for this model
417 will add 415 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC

0748/VC53

328i Sedan SULEV

4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim
520 Foglights

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
534 Automatic air conditioning

544  Dynamic cruise control

550 On-board computer

563 Ambient light package

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

640 Phone preparation

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic
A23 Sonora Metallic

A34  Arctic Metallic

A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A39 Barbera Red Metallic
A41 Barrique Red Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic
A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic

522 will add 524 to the order
609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

663 Radio BMW Professional
676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

497 Rear center armrest

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCB4 Beige Dakota Leather

LCB8 Terra/Black Dakota Leather

(EOP:02/07) LCSW Black Dakota Leather

Leatherette
KAB4 Beige Leatherette

(SOP:03/07) KASW Black Leatherette
(EOP:02/07) Priority 1

LCB7 Lemon/Black Dakota Leather

(SOP:03/07)

Options

205
217
322
417
459
465
494
4AC
4AD
507
522
541
609
639
653
655
677
6FL

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Active Steering

Comfort Access System
Manual side/rear power shades
Power front seats

Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
Heated front seats

Light Poplar Natural wood trim
Brushed Aluminum trim

Park Distance Control (rear)
Xenon headlights

Active Cruise Control
Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
High Definition radio

Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system
iPod/USB Adapter

(SOP:03/07)

(SOP:03/07)



Online Ordering Guide 0747/\VVC93

BMW Center
328xi Sedan
2007MY
SOP: 09/06
starllifl. AT T
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 497 Rear center armrest 640 Phone preparation
203  All-wheel drive 4AB  Dark Burl Walnut wood trim 645 Radio control US
240 ' Leather steering wheel 502 Retractable headlight washers 663 Radio BMW Professional
249 Multi-function steering wheel 520 Foglights 676 Hi-fi sound system
2BH 16" wheels w/all-season tires 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 693 Satellite radio preparation
2VB Tire pressure monitor 534 Automatic air conditioning 694 CD changer preparation
354 Green stripe windscreen 544  Dynamic cruise control 785 White turn-signal lights
403 Moonroof 550 On-board computer 818 Battery switch
441 Smoker's package 563 Ambient light package 8SP CO2 control
473 Center armrest 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 925 Shipping package
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Dakota
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LCB4 Beige Dakota Leather
A61 Crimson Red A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic LCB8 Terra/Black Dakota Leather
A23 Sonora Metallic (EOP:02/07) LCSW Black Dakota Leather
A34  Arctic Metallic Leatherette
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic KAB4 Beige Leatherette
A39 Barbera Red Metallic (SOP:03/07) KASW Black Leatherette
A41 Barrique Red Metallic (EOP:02/07) Priority 1
A43 Deep Green Metallic LCB7 Lemon/Black Dakota Leather
A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic (SOP:03/07)
Packages Options
ZCW Cold Weather Package 205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag 322 Comfort Access System
494 Heated front seats 417 Manual side/rear power shades
ZPP Premium Package 459 Power front seats
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 494 Heated front seats

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats

488 Lumbar support

4NA Digital compass mirror

4AC  Light Poplar Natural wood trim
4AD Brushed Aluminum trim
507 Park Distance Control (rear)

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System 522 Xenon headlights

LC Leather Dakota 541 Active Cruise Control
ZSP Sport Package 609 Navigation system

255 Sports leather steering wheel 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

2CZ 17" wheels w/all-season tires 653 High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)

or 2BG 17" wheels w/performance tires 655 Satellite radio
481 Sport seats 677 Logic7 sound system
6FL iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)

Notes
417 will add 415 to the order 609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order
522 will add 524 to the order ZSP and 2BG will add 840 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

203  All-wheel drive

240 ' Leather steering wheel

249 Multi-function steering wheel
2BH 16" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354 Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

441 Smoker's package

473 Center armrest

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black
A61 Crimson Red

Packages

ZCW Cold Weather Package
465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
494 Heated front seats

ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats
488 Lumbar support
4NA Digital compass mirror

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

LC Leather Dakota

ZSP Sport Package
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2CZ 17" wheels w/all-season tires

or 2BG 17" wheels w/performance tires

481 Sport seats

Notes
205 is mandatory for this model
417 will add 415 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC

497
4AB
502
520
521
534
544
550
563

0749/VC73

328xi Sedan SULEV

Rear center armrest

Dark Burl Walnut wood trim
Retractable headlight washers
Foglights

Rain sensor and auto headlight
Automatic air conditioning
Dynamic cruise control
On-board computer

Ambient light package

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

Metallic

354
475
A22
A23
A34
A35
A39
A4l
A43
A51
A53

Titanium Silver Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Sparkling Graphite Metallic
Sonora Metallic

Arctic Metallic

Monaco Blue Metallic
Barbera Red Metallic
Barrique Red Metallic
Deep Green Metallic
Montego Blue Metallic
Platinum Bronze Metallic

Opti
205
322
417
459
465
494
4AC
4AD
507
522
541
609
639
653
655
677
6FL

522 will add 524 to the order
609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

(EOP:02/07)

(SOP:03/07)
(EOP:02/07)

640 Phone preparation

645 Radio control US

663 Radio BMW Professional
676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

Interior Upholsteries

Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather

LCB4 Beige Dakota Leather
LCB8 Terra/Black Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette

KAB4 Beige Leatherette

KASW Black Leatherette

Priority 1

LCB7 Lemon/Black Dakota Leather

(SOP:03/07)
ons

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Comfort Access System
Manual side/rear power shades
Power front seats

Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
Heated front seats

Light Poplar Natural wood trim
Brushed Aluminum trim

Park Distance Control (rear)
Xenon headlights
Active Cruise Control
Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)
Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system

iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)

ZSP and 2BG will add 840 to the order



Online Ordering Guide 0742/VB73

BMW Center

335i Sedan
2007MY
SOP: 09/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim 645 Radio control US
240  Leather steering wheel 520 Foglights 663 Radio BMW Professional
249 ' Multi-function steering wheel 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 677 Logic7 sound system
2CZ 17" wheels w/all-season tires 522 Xenon headlights 693 Satellite radio preparation
2VB Tire pressure monitor 524 Adaptive light control 694 CD changer preparation
354  Green stripe windscreen 534 Automatic air conditioning 785 White turn-signal lights
403 Moonroof 544  Dynamic cruise control 818 Battery switch
441 Smoker's package 550 On-board computer 8SP CO2 control
459 Power front seats 563 Ambient light package 925 Shipping package
473 Center armrest 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 497 Rear center armrest

640 Phone preparation

Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Dakota
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LCB4 Beige Dakota Leather
A61 Crimson Red A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic LCB8 Terra/Black Dakota Leather
A23 Sonora Metallic (EOP:02/07) LCSW Black Dakota Leather
A34  Arctic Metallic Leatherette
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic KAB4 Beige Leatherette
A39 Barbera Red Metallic (SOP:03/07) KASW Black Leatherette
A41 Barrique Red Metallic (EOP:02/07) Priority 1
A43 Deep Green Metallic LCB7 Lemon/Black Dakota Leather
A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic (SOP:03/07)
Packages Options
ZCW Cold Weather Package 205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag 217 Active Steering
494 Heated front seats 2XA Paddle shifters
502 Retractable headlight washers 322 Comfort Access System
ZPP Premium Package 417 Manual side/rear power shades
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag

430 Auto-dimming mirrors 494
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
488 Lumbar support

4NA Digital compass mirror

Heated front seats
4AC Light Poplar Natural wood trim
4AD  Brushed Aluminum trim

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System 507 Park Distance Control (rear)
LC Leather Dakota 541 Active Cruise Control
ZSP Sport Package 609 Navigation system
226 Sport suspension 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
255 Sports leather steering wheel 653 High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)
2AB 18" wheels w/performance tires 655 Satellite radio
481 Sport seats 6FL iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)
840 Increased top speed limiter
Notes
2XA must be ordered with ZSP and 205 609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order
417 will add 415 to the order ZSP and 205 will add 2XA to the order

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide 0735/VS13

BMW Center
3281 Sports Wagon
2007MY
SOP: 09/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 497 Rear center armrest 645 Radio control US
240  Leather steering wheel 4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim 663 Radio BMW Professional
249 ' Multi-function steering wheel 520 Foglights 676 Hi-fi sound system
2BH 16" wheels w/all-season tires 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 693 Satellite radio preparation
2VB Tire pressure monitor 534 Automatic air conditioning 694 CD changer preparation
354  Green stripe windscreen 544 Dynamic cruise control 785 White turn-signal lights
386 Roof rails 550 On-board computer 818 Battery switch
402 Panoramic moonroof 563 Ambient light package 8SP CO2 control
441 Smoker's package 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 925 Shipping package
473 Center armrest 640 Phone preparation 9AA Transport protection
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Dakota
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LCB4 Beige Dakota Leather
A61 Crimson Red A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic LCB8 Terra Dakota Leather
A23 Sonora Metallic (EOP:02/07) LCSW Black Dakota Leather
A34  Arctic Metallic Leatherette
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic KAB4 Beige Leatherette
A39 Barbera Red Metallic (SOP:03/07) KASW Black Leatherette
A41 Barrique Red Metallic (EOP:02/07) Priority 1
A43 Deep Green Metallic LCB7 Lemon Dakota Leather
A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic (SOP:03/07)
Packages Options
ZCW Cold Weather Package 205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
464 Ski bag 217 Active Steering
494 Heated front seats_ 322 Comfort Access System
502 Retractable headlight washers 417 Rear manual side window shades
ZPP Premium Package 459 Power front seats
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 494 Heated front seats

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats

488 Lumbar support

4NA Digital compass mirror

4AC  Light Poplar Natural wood trim
4AD Brushed Aluminum trim

507 Park Distance Control (rear)
522 Xenon headlights

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System 541 Active Cruise Control
LC Leather Dakota 609 Navigation system
ZSP Sport Package 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
226 Sport suspension 653 High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)
255 Sports leather steering wheel 655 Satellite radio
2BG 17" wheels w/performance tires 677 Logic7 sound system
481 Sport seats 6FL iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)

840 Increased top speed limiter

Notes
522 will add 524 to the order 609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

stadiiart. AT
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

203  All-wheel drive

240 ' Leather steering wheel

249 Multi-function steering wheel
2BH 16" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354 Green stripe windscreen

386 Roof rails

402 Panoramic moonroof

441 Smoker's package

473 Center armrest

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black
A61 Crimson Red

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
464 Ski bag
494 Heated front seats
ZPP Premium Package

319 Universal Garage Door Opener

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
459 Power front seats

488 Lumbar support

4NA Digital compass mirror

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

LC Leather Dakota

ZSP Sport Package
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2CZ 17" wheels w/all-season tires

or 2BG 17" wheels w/performance tires

481 Sport seats

Notes
522 will add 524 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC

0736/VT73
328xi Sports Wagon

497 Rear center armrest

4AB  Dark Burl Walnut wood trim
502 Retractable headlight washers
520 Foglights

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
534 Automatic air conditioning

544  Dynamic cruise control

550 On-board computer

563 Ambient light package

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

640 Phone preparation

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic

475 Black Sapphire Metallic

A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic

A23 Sonora Metallic (EOP:02/07)
A34  Arctic Metallic

A35 Monaco Blue Metallic

A39 Barbera Red Metallic (SOP:03/07)
A41 Barrique Red Metallic (EOP:02/07)
A43 Deep Green Metallic

A51 Montego Blue Metallic

A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic (SOP:03/07)

Options

645 Radio control US

663 Radio BMW Professional
676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCB4 Beige Dakota Leather
LCB8 Terra Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette

KAB4 Beige Leatherette
KASW Black Leatherette
Priority 1

LCB7 Lemon Dakota Leather

205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.

322 Comfort Access System

417 Rear manual side window shades

459 Power front seats

494 Heated front seats

4AC  Light Poplar Natural wood trim

4AD  Brushed Aluminum trim

507 Park Distance Control (rear)

522 Xenon headlights

541 Active Cruise Control

609 Navigation system

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

653 High Definition radio (SOP:03/07)
655 Satellite radio

677 Logic7 sound system

6FL iPod/USB Adapter (SOP:03/07)

609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

ZSP and 2BG will add 840 to the order



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 12/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

249  Multi-function steering wheel
255 ' Sports leather steering wheel
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354 Green stripe windscreen

441  Smoker's package

459 Power front seats

473 Center armrest

497 Rear center armrest

4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black
A61 Crimson Red

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
494 Heated front seats
4UT Through-loading w/cargo bag
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package

319 Universal Garage Door Opener

430 Auto-dimming mirrors
488 Lumbar support
4NA Digital compass mirror

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package

2DA 18" wheels w/performance tires

481 Sport seats
704 Sport suspension
840 Increased top speed limiter

Notes
609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC

0741/WL13

328i Convertible

520 Foglights

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534 Automatic air conditioning

544 Dynamic cruise control

550 On-board computer

563 Ambient light package

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

640 Phone preparation

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A13 Atlantic Blue Metallic
A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic
A34 Arctic Metallic

A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A39 Barbera Red Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic
A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A52 Space Gray Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic

ZPD cannot be ordered with 655

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

(sop

(sop

Opti
205
217
322
494
4AC
4AD
4AS
4UT
507
541
609
639
653
655
677
6FL
ZPD

645 Radio control US

663 Radio BMW Professional
676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota
LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCD1 Coral Red/Black Dakota Leather
:03/07) LCD3 Saddle Brwn/Blk Dakota Leather
LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette
:03/07) KAGE Cream Beige Leatherette
KASW Black Leatherette

ons
STEPTRONIC automatic trans.

Active Steering

Comfort Access w/Comfort Load
Heated front seats

Light Poplar Natural wood trim
Brushed Aluminum trim

Gray Poplar wood trim
Through-loading w/cargo bag
Park Distance Control (rear)
Active Cruise Control

Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
HD radio (SOP:03/07)
Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system
iPod/USB Adapter

Satellite Radio Prep deletion

(SOP:03/07)

(SOP:03/07)

ZPD will delete STD or 100% equipment 693



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 12/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

249  Multi-function steering wheel
255 ' Sports leather steering wheel
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354 Green stripe windscreen

441  Smoker's package

459 Power front seats

473 Center armrest

497 Rear center armrest

4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black
A61 Crimson Red

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
494 Heated front seats
4UT Through-loading w/cargo bag
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package

319 Universal Garage Door Opener

430 Auto-dimming mirrors
488 Lumbar support
4NA Digital compass mirror

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package

2DA 18" wheels w/performance tires

481 Sport seats
704 Sport suspension
840 Increased top speed limiter

Notes
609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC

0740/WR33

328i Convertible SULEV

520 Foglights

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534 Automatic air conditioning

544 Dynamic cruise control

550 On-board computer

563 Ambient light package

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

640 Phone preparation

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A13 Atlantic Blue Metallic
A22 Sparkling Graphite Metallic
A34  Arctic Metallic

A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A39 Barbera Red Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic
A51 Montego Blue Metallic
A52 Space Gray Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic

ZPD cannot be ordered with 655

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

(sop

(sop

Opti
205
217
322
494
4AC
4AD
4AS
4UT
507
541
609
639
653
655
677
6FL
ZPD

645 Radio control US

663 Radio BMW Professional
676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota
LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCD1 Coral Red/Black Dakota Leather
:03/07) LCD3 Saddle Brwn/Blk Dakota Leather
LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette
:03/07) KAGE Cream Beige Leatherette
KASW Black Leatherette

ons
STEPTRONIC automatic trans.

Active Steering

Comfort Access w/Comfort Load
Heated front seats

Light Poplar Natural wood trim
Brushed Aluminum trim

Gray Poplar wood trim
Through-loading w/cargo bag
Park Distance Control (rear)
Active Cruise Control

Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
HD radio (SOP:03/07)
Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system
iPod/USB Adapter

Satellite Radio Prep deletion

(SOP:03/07)

(SOP:03/07)

ZPD will delete STD or 100% equipment 693



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 12/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

249  Multi-function steering wheel
255 ' Sports leather steering wheel
2C5 17" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354 Green stripe windscreen

441  Smoker's package

459 Power front seats

473 Center armrest

497 Rear center armrest

645 Radio control US

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black
A61 Crimson Red

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
494 Heated front seats
4UT Through-loading w/cargo bag
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
488 Lumbar support
4NA Digital compass mirror
639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
ZSP Sport Package
2C6 18" wheels w/performance tires
481 Sport seats
704 Sport suspension
840 Increased top speed limiter

Notes :
2XA must be ordered with ZSP and 205
609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC

520
521
522
524
534
544
550
563

0746/WL73

335i Convertible

Foglights

Rain sensor and auto headlight
Xenon headlights

Adaptive light control
Automatic air conditioning
Dynamic cruise control
On-board computer

Ambient light package

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

640

Phone preparation

Metallic

354
475
A13
A22
A34
A35
A39
A43
A51
A52
A53

Titanium Silver Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Atlantic Blue Metallic
Sparkling Graphite Metallic
Arctic Metallic

Monaco Blue Metallic
Barbera Red Metallic
Deep Green Metallic
Montego Blue Metallic
Space Gray Metallic
Platinum Bronze Metallic

663 Radio BMW Professional
677 Logic7 sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim

Interior Upholsteries

Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather

LCD1 Coral Red/Black Dakota Leather

(SOP:03/07) LCD3 Saddle Brwn/Blk Dakota Leather

LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather

(SOP:03/07)

Options

205
217
2XA
322
494
4AC
4AD
4AS
4UT
507
541
609
639
653
655
6FL
ZPD

ZPD cannot be ordered with 655
ZPD will delete STD or 100% equipment 693

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Active Steering

Paddle shifters

Comfort Access w/Comfort Load
Heated front seats

Light Poplar Natural wood trim
Brushed Aluminum trim

Gray Poplar wood trim
Through-loading w/cargo bag
Park Distance Control (rear)
Active Cruise Control

Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
HD radio

Satellite radio

iPod/USB Adapter

Satellite Radio Prep deletion

ZSP and 205 will add 2XA to the order

(SOP:03/07)

(SOP:03/07)

(SOP:03/07)



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 03/06

stadiiart. AT
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

203  All-wheel drive

216  Servotronic

2CF 17" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

346 Chrome line exterior

354 Green stripe windscreen

386 Roof rails

402 Panoramic moonroof

438 Dark Poplar wood trim

441 Smoker's package

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
464 Ski bag
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
316 Automatic tailgate operation
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
563 Ambient light package
LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package
255 Sports leather steering wheel
339 Shadowline trim
456 Multi-contour seats w/lumbar

Notes

453 cannot be ordered with 494

453 must be ordered with ZPP and Leather Nasca
456 must be ordered with Leather Dakota

456 will delete STD or 100% equipment 488

496 must be ordered with ZCW and Leather Dakota

BMW of North America, LLC

0759/NN73
530xi Sports Wag

459 Power front seats

465 Fold down rear seats

473 Center armrest

488 Lumbar support

493 Storage package

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534  Automatic air conditioning

540 Cruise control

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

Metallic

349 Olivin Green Metallic
354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A07 Mystic Blue Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic
A09 Amethyst Gray Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic

Opti
205
261
322
417
435
456
494
496
508
541
590
609
610
611
653
655
677

on

663 Radio BMW Professional

676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation

694 CD changer preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
785 White turn-signal lights

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCBA Beige Dakota Leather
LCRK Auburn Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette

KBBA Beige Leatherette
KBSW Black Leatherette
Priority 1

U6BA Beige Nasca Leather
U6SW Black Nasca Leather

ons
STEPTRONIC automatic trans.

Rear side impact airbags
Comfort Access System

Rear manual side window shades
Anthracite Maple wood trim
Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
Heated front seats

Heated rear seats

Park Distance Control

Active Cruise Control

18" wheels w/performance tires
Navigation system

Head-Up Display

Night Vision

High Definition radio

Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system

Priority 1

453
775

590 must be ordered with ZSP

590 will add 300 to the order

609 will add 620 to the order

609 will add 6UH to the order (valid from: 09/06)
610 must be ordered with 609

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

Front ventilated seats
Anthracite headliner

611 must be ordered with ZCW and 609
Leather Nasca must be ordered with ZPP and 453
ZSP must be ordered with Leather Dakota




Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 03/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

216  Servotronic

2CF ' 17" wheels w/all-season tires

2VB Tire pressure monitor

346 Chrome line exterior

354  Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

438 Dark Poplar wood trim

693 Satellite radio preparation

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
488 Lumbar support
563 Ambient light package
LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package
226 Sport suspension
229 Active Roll Stabilization
255 Sports leather steering wheel
300 Space-saver spare
339 Shadowline trim
456 Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
589 17" wheels w/performance tires

Notes

416 will add 415 to the order

453 cannot be ordered with 494

453 must be ordered with ZPP and Leather Nasca
456 must be ordered with Leather Dakota

BMW of North America, LLC

0756/NE53
525i Sedan

459 Power front seats

473 Center armrest

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
534 Automatic air conditioning

540 Cruise control

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
663 Radio BMW Professional

676 Hi-fi sound system

Metallic

349 Olivin Green Metallic
354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A07 Mystic Blue Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic
A09 Amethyst Gray Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic

496 must be ordered with ZCW and Leather Dakota

522 will add 524 to the order
609 will add 620 to the order

609 will add 6UH to the order (valid from: 09/06)

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

694 CD changer preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
785 White turn-signal lights

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

441 Smoker's package

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCBA Beige Dakota Leather
LCRK Auburn Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette

KBBA Beige Leatherette
KBSW Black Leatherette
Priority 1

U6BA Beige Nasca Leather
UBSW Black Nasca Leather

Options

205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
217 Active Steering

261 Rear side impact airbags
322 Comfort Access System

416 Rear sunshades

435 Anthracite Maple wood trim
456  Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
494 Heated front seats

496 Heated rear seats

508 Park Distance Control

522 Xenon headlights

541 Active Cruise Control

609 Navigation system

610 Head-Up Display

611 Night Vision

653 High Definition radio

655 Satellite radio

677 Logic7 sound system
Priority 1

453 Front ventilated seats

775 Anthracite headliner

610 must be ordered with 609

611 must be ordered with ZCW and 609

Leather Nasca must be ordered with ZPP and 453
ZSP must be ordered with Leather Dakota




Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 03/06

stardiiart. AT
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

203  All-wheel drive

216  Servotronic

2CF 17" wheels w/all-season tires

2VB Tire pressure monitor

346 Chrome line exterior

354 Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

438 Dark Poplar wood trim

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
488 Lumbar support
563 Ambient light package
LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package
255 Sports leather steering wheel
339 Shadowline trim
456 Multi-contour seats w/lumbar

Notes

416 will add 415 to the order

453 cannot be ordered with 494

453 must be ordered with ZPP and Leather Nasca
456 must be ordered with Leather Dakota

496 must be ordered with ZCW and Leather Dakota

BMW of North America, LLC

0757/NF33
525xi1 Sedan

441 Smoker's package

459 Power front seats

473 Center armrest

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
534 Automatic air conditioning

540 Cruise control

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
663 Radio BMW Professional

676 Hi-fi sound system

Metallic

349 Olivin Green Metallic
354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A07 Mystic Blue Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic
A09 Amethyst Gray Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic

693 Satellite radio preparation

694 CD changer preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
785 White turn-signal lights

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCBA Beige Dakota Leather
LCRK Auburn Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette

KBBA Beige Leatherette
KBSW Black Leatherette
Priority 1

U6BA Beige Nasca Leather
U6SW Black Nasca Leather

Options

205
261
322
416
435
456
465
494
496
508
522
541
589
609
610
611
653
655
677

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Rear side impact airbags
Comfort Access System

Rear sunshades

Anthracite Maple wood trim
Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
Heated front seats

Heated rear seats

Park Distance Control

Xenon headlights

Active Cruise Control

17" wheels w/performance tires
Navigation system

Head-Up Display

Night Vision

High Definition radio

Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system

Priority 1

453
775

522 will add 524 to the order
589 must be ordered with ZSP
589 will add 300 to the order
609 will add 620 to the order

609 will add 6UH to the order (valid from: 09/06)

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

Front ventilated seats
Anthracite headliner

610 must be ordered with 609

611 must be ordered with ZCW and 609

Leather Nasca must be ordered with ZPP and 453
ZSP must be ordered with Leather Dakota




Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 03/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

216  Servotronic

2CF ' 17" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

346 Chrome line exterior

354  Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

438 Dark Poplar wood trim

441 Smoker's package

676 Hi-fi sound system

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
563 Ambient light package
LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package
226 Sport suspension
229 Active Roll Stabilization
255 Sports leather steering wheel
300 Space-saver spare
339 Shadowline trim
456 Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
590 18" wheels w/performance tires

Notes

206 must be ordered with ZSP

416 will add 415 to the order

453 cannot be ordered with 494

453 must be ordered with ZPP and Leather Nasca
456 must be ordered with Leather Dakota

BMW of North America, LLC

0750/NE73
530i Sedan

473 Center armrest

488 Lumbar support

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534 Automatic air conditioning

540 Cruise control

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
663 Radio BMW Professional

Metallic

349 Olivin Green Metallic
354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A07 Mystic Blue Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic
A09 Amethyst Gray Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic

Opti
205
206
217
261
322
416
435
456
465
494
496
508
541
609
610
611
653
655
677

693 Satellite radio preparation

694 CD changer preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
785 White turn-signal lights

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

459 Power front seats

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCBA Beige Dakota Leather
LCRK  Auburn Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette

KBBA Beige Leatherette
KBSW Black Leatherette
Priority 1

U6BA Beige Nasca Leather
U6SW Black Nasca Leather

ons
STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Sequential Manual Gearbox
Active Steering
Rear side impact airbags
Comfort Access System
Rear sunshades
Anthracite Maple wood trim
Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
Heated front seats
Heated rear seats
Park Distance Control
Active Cruise Control
Navigation system
Head-Up Display
Night Vision
High Definition radio
Satellite radio
Logic7 sound system

Priority 1

453
775

456 will delete STD or 100% equipment 488

496 must be ordered with ZCW and Leather Dakota

609 will add 620 to the order
609 will add 6UH to the order (valid from: 09/06)
610 must be ordered with 609

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

Front ventilated seats
Anthracite headliner

611 must be ordered with ZCW and 609
Leather Nasca must be ordered with ZPP and 453
ZSP must be ordered with Leather Dakota




Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 03/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

203  All-wheel drive

216  Servotronic

2CF 17" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

346 Chrome line exterior

354 Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

438 Dark Poplar wood trim

441 Smoker's package

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
563 Ambient light package
LC Leather Dakota
ZSP Sport Package
255 Sports leather steering wheel
339 Shadowline trim
456 Multi-contour seats w/lumbar

Notes

416 will add 415 to the order

453 cannot be ordered with 494

453 must be ordered with ZPP and Leather Nasca
456 must be ordered with Leather Dakota

456 will delete STD or 100% equipment 488

BMW of North America, LLC

0755/NF73
530xi Sedan

459 Power front seats

473 Center armrest

488 Lumbar support

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534 Automatic air conditioning

540 Cruise control

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
663 Radio BMW Professional

Metallic

349 Olivin Green Metallic
354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A07 Mystic Blue Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic
A09 Amethyst Gray Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic

Opti
205
261
322
416
435
456
465
494
496
508
541
590
609
610
611
653
655
677

676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation

694 CD changer preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
785 White turn-signal lights

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCBA Beige Dakota Leather
LCRK  Auburn Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leatherette

KBBA Beige Leatherette
KBSW Black Leatherette
Priority 1

U6BA Beige Nasca Leather
U6SW Black Nasca Leather

ons
STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Rear side impact airbags
Comfort Access System
Rear sunshades
Anthracite Maple wood trim
Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
Heated front seats
Heated rear seats
Park Distance Control
Active Cruise Control
18" wheels w/performance tires
Navigation system
Head-Up Display
Night Vision
High Definition radio
Satellite radio
Logic7 sound system

Priority 1

453
775

496 must be ordered with ZCW and Leather Dakota

590 must be ordered with ZSP

590 will add 300 to the order

609 will add 620 to the order

609 will add 6UH to the order (valid from: 09/06)

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

Front ventilated seats
Anthracite headliner

610 must be ordered with 609

611 must be ordered with ZCW and 609

Leather Nasca must be ordered with ZPP and 453
ZSP must be ordered with Leather Dakota




Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 03/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

216  Servotronic

2VB ' Tire pressure monitor

319 Universal Garage Door Opener
346 Chrome line exterior

354  Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
438 Dark Poplar wood trim

441 Smoker's package

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZSP Sport Package
226 Sport suspension
229 Active Roll Stabilization
255 Sports leather steering wheel
300 Space-saver spare
339 Shadowline trim
456 Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
591 18" wheels w/performance tires

Notes

206 must be ordered with ZSP

416 will add 415 to the order

453 cannot be ordered with 494

453 must be ordered with Leather Nasca
456 must be ordered with Leather Dakota

BMW of North America, LLC

0753/NB53
550i Sedan

459 Power front seats

473 Center armrest

488 Lumbar support

508 Park Distance Control

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534 Automatic air conditioning
540 Cruise control

563 Ambient light package

587 17" wheels w/all-season tires

Metallic

349 Olivin Green Metallic
354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A07 Mystic Blue Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic
A09 Amethyst Gray Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
663 Radio BMW Professional

676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation

694 CD changer preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
785 White turn-signal lights

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

Interior Upholsteries
Leather Dakota

LCAD Gray Dakota Leather
LCBA Beige Dakota Leather
LCRK Auburn Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Priority 1

U6BA Beige Nasca Leather
U6SW Black Nasca Leather

Options

205
206
217
261
322
416
456
465
494
496
541
609
610
611
653
655
677
ZIA

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Sequential Manual Gearbox
Active Steering

Rear side impact airbags
Comfort Access System

Rear sunshades

Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
Heated front seats

Heated rear seats

Active Cruise Control
Navigation system

Head-Up Display

Night Vision

High Definition radio

Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system
Anthracite Maple wood trim

Priority 1

453
775

456 will delete STD or 100% equipment 488

496 must be ordered with ZCW
609 will add 620 to the order

609 will add 6UH to the order (valid from: 09/06)

610 must be ordered with 609

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

Front ventilated seats
Anthracite headliner

611 must be ordered with ZCW and 609
Leather Nasca must be ordered with ZPP and 453
ZIA will delete STD or 100% equipment 438




Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

216  Servotronic

2VB ' Tire pressure monitor

319 Universal Garage Door Opener
354 Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror
441 Smoker's package

459 Power front seats

473 Center armrest

488 Lumbar support

494 Heated front seats

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White

0751/NB93
M5 Sedan

502 Retractable headlight washers
508 Park Distance Control

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534 Automatic air conditioning

540 Cruise control

563 Ambient light package

609 Navigation system

620 Voice activation

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
661 BMW Business radio

677 Logic7 sound system

Metallic

475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic

A29 Silverstone Metallic

A30 Interlagos Blue Metallic
A31 Indianapolis Red Metallic
A32 Sepang Bronze Metallic

693 Satellite radio preparation
694 CD changer preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
6UH Real Time Traffic Information
737  Aluminum interior trim

754 Rear spoiler

775 Anthracite headliner

785 White turn-signal lights

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

Interior Upholsteries

Extended Merino Leather

LKA8 Sepang Merino Leather

LKA9  Silverstone Il Merino Leather
LKSW Black Merino Leather
Perforated Merino Leather

X2A8 Sepang Perforated Merino Lthr.
X2A9  Silverstone Perf. Merino Lthr.
X2SW Black Perf. Merino Leather
Full Merino Leather

X3A7 Indianapolis Red Merino Lthr.
X3A8  Sepang Merino Leather

X3A9 Silverstone Il Merino Leather
X3B1 Portland Brown Merino Leather
X3SW Black Merino Leather

Packages Options
261 Rear side impact airbags
2MA  6-Speed Manual Transmission
322 Comfort Access System
416 Rear sunshades
453  Front ventilated seats
465 Fold down rear seats w/ski bag
496 Heated rear seats
4AMA  Multi-function seats w/lumbar
4AME Madeira Walnut wood trim
4MK  Olive Ash wood trim
610 Head-Up Display
653 High Definition radio
655 Satellite radio
ZSD Rear spoiler deletion
Notes
453 must be ordered with 4MA and Perforated Merino 610 will delete STD or 100% equipment 354 ZSD will delete STD or 100% equipment 754
Leather 653 will delete STD or 100% equipment 6UH

4MA will add 4MF to the order
4MA will delete STD or 100% equipment 488

Perforated Merino Leather must be ordered with 453

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

216  Servotronic

226 Sport suspension

229 Active Roll Stabilization

255 Sports leather steering wheel
2BU 18" wheels w/all season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

302 Anti-theft alarm system

319 Universal Garage Door Opener
346 Chrome line exterior

354 Green stripe windscreen

388 Black soft top

423 Floor mats

609 Navigation system

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
464 Ski bag
494 Heated front seats
ZSP Sport Package
481 Sport seats
595 19" wheels w/performance tires
760 Shadowline trim

Notes
206 must be ordered with ZSP

BMW of North America, LLC

434
441
442
459
488
502
508
521
522
524
534
540
563

0768/EK13

6501 Convertible

Interior trim

Smoker's package
Cupholders

Power front seats

Lumbar support

Retractable headlight washers
Park Distance Control

Rain sensor and auto headlight
Xenon headlights

Adaptive light control
Automatic air conditioning
Cruise control

Ambient light package

Metallic

354
440
475
A08
Al13
Al4
A35
A39

Titanium Silver Metallic
Stratus Gray Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Silver Gray Metallic
Atlantic Blue Metallic
Mineral Silver Metallic
Monaco Blue Metallic
Barbera Red Metallic

620 Voice activation

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
645 Radio control US

676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
6UH Real Time Traffic Information
785 White turn-signal lights

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

Interior Upholsteries

Leather Dakota

LCCH Chateau Red Dakota Leather
LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leather Pearl

LEGE Creme Beige Pearl Leather
LESW Black Pearl Leather

Options

205
206
217
322
389
436
437
494
541
610
611
653
655
677

389 will delete STD or 100% equipment 388

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Sequential Manual Gearbox
Active Steering

Comfort Access System
Gray soft top

Dark Birch wood trim

Light Birch wood trim
Heated front seats

Active Cruise Control
Head-Up Display

Night Vision

High Definition radio
Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system

653 will delete STD or 100% equipment 6UH




Online Ordering Guide 0770/EK93

BMW Center
M6 Convertible
2007MY
SOP: 09/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 488 Lumbar support 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
216  Servotronic 494 Heated front seats 645 Radio control US
2VB ' Tire pressure monitor 502 Retractable headlight washers 677 Logic7 sound system
302 Anti-theft alarm system 508 Park Distance Control 693 Satellite radio preparation
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 697 DVD Area coding, North America
354  Green stripe windscreen 522 Xenon headlights 6UH Real Time Traffic Information
388 Black soft top 524 Adaptive light control 760 Shadowline trim
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 534 Automatic air conditioning 818 Battery switch
441 Smoker's package 540 Cruise control 8SP CO2 control
442 Cupholders 563 Ambient light package 925 Shipping package
459 Power front seats 609 Navigation system 9AA Transport protection
464 Skibag 620 Voice activation
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Extended Merino Leather
300 Alpine White 440 Stratus Gray Metallic LKA8 Sepang Merino Leather
475 Black Sapphire Metallic LKA9  Silverstone Il Merino Leather
A08 Silver Gray Metallic LKSW Black Merino Leather
A29 Silverstone Metallic Full Merino Leather
A30 Interlagos Blue Metallic X3A7 Indianapolis Red Merino Lthr.
A31 Indianapolis Red Metallic X3A8  Sepang Merino Leather
A32 Sepang Bronze Metallic X3A9  Silverstone Il Merino Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic X3B1 Portland Brown Merino Leather
X3SW  Black Merino Leather
Packages Options
2MA  6-Speed Manual Transmission (SOP:03/07)
322 Comfort Access System
389 Gray soft top
4MC Carbon Fiber black trim
4AME Madeira Walnut wood trim
4MK  Olive Ash wood trim
610 Head-Up Display
653 High Definition radio
655 Satellite radio
Notes
610 will delete STD or 100% equipment 354 653 will delete STD or 100% equipment 6UH

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

216  Servotronic

226 Sport suspension

229 Active Roll Stabilization

255 Sports leather steering wheel
2BU 18" wheels w/all season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

302 Anti-theft alarm system

319 Universal Garage Door Opener
346 Chrome line exterior

354 Green stripe windscreen

403 Moonroof

423 Floor mats

609 Navigation system

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
464 Ski bag
494 Heated front seats
ZSP Sport Package
481 Sport seats
595 19" wheels w/performance tires
760 Shadowline trim

Notes
206 must be ordered with ZSP

BMW of North America, LLC

0767/EH13
650i Coupe

434 Interior trim

441 Smoker's package

442 Cupholders

459 Power front seats

488 Lumbar support

502 Retractable headlight washers
508 Park Distance Control

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534 Automatic air conditioning

540 Cruise control

563 Ambient light package

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic
440 Stratus Gray Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic
Al13 Atlantic Blue Metallic
Al4 Mineral Silver Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A39 Barbera Red Metallic

620 Voice activation

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
645 Radio control US

676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
6UH Real Time Traffic Information
785 White turn-signal lights

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

Interior Upholsteries

Leather Dakota

LCCH Chateau Red Dakota Leather
LCGE Cream Beige Dakota Leather
LCSW Black Dakota Leather
Leather Pearl

LEGE Creme Beige Pearl Leather
LESW Black Pearl Leather

Options

205
206
217
322
436
437
494
541
610
611
653
655
677

653 will delete STD or 100% equipment 6UH

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Sequential Manual Gearbox
Active Steering

Comfort Access System
Dark Birch wood trim

Light Birch wood trim
Heated front seats

Active Cruise Control
Head-Up Display

Night Vision

High Definition radio
Satellite radio

Logic7 sound system




Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

216  Servotronic

2VB ' Tire pressure monitor

302 Anti-theft alarm system

319 Universal Garage Door Opener
354  Green stripe windscreen

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

441 Smoker's package

442 Cupholders

459 Power front seats

464  Ski bag

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White

Packages

Notes :
610 will delete STD or 100% equipment 354

BMW of North America, LLC

0769/EH93
M6 Coupe

494 Heated front seats

502 Retractable headlight washers
508 Park Distance Control

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534 Automatic air conditioning

540 Cruise control

563 Ambient light package

609 Navigation system

620 Voice activation

Metallic

440 Stratus Gray Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic

A29 Silverstone Metallic

A30 Interlagos Blue Metallic
A31 Indianapolis Red Metallic
A32 Sepang Bronze Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic

Options

2MA  6-Speed Manual Transmission

645 Radio control US

677 Logic7 sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation
697 DVD Area coding, North America
6UH Real Time Traffic Information
760 Shadowline trim

818 Battery switch

8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

488 Lumbar support

Interior Upholsteries

Extended Merino Leather

LKA8 Sepang Merino Leather
LKA9  Silverstone Il Merino Leather
LKSW Black Merino Leather

Full Merino Leather

X3A7 Indianapolis Red Merino Lthr.
X3A8  Sepang Merino Leather
X3A9  Silverstone Il Merino Leather
X3B1 Portland Brown Merino Leather
X3SW Black Merino Leather

(SOP:03/07)

322 Comfort Access System
4MC  Carbon Fiber black trim
AME Madeira Walnut wood trim
4MK  Olive Ash wood trim

610 Head-Up Display

653 High Definition radio

655 Satellite radio

653 will delete STD or 100% equipment 6UH

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide 0779/HNS83

BMW Center
750Li Sedan
2007MY
SOP: 09/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 456 Comfort seats w/lumbar support 639 BMW Assist
229  Active Roll Stabilization 494 Heated front seats 650 In-dash CD player
2C1 18" wheels w/all-season tires 4AH American Walnut matt wood trim 676 Hi-fi sound system
2VB Tire pressure monitor 502 Retractable headlight washers 691 CD holder
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 508 Park Distance Control 693 Satellite radio preparation
358 Infrared windshield 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 697 DVD Area coding, North America
403 Moonroof 522 Xenon headlights 8SP CO2 control
423 Floor mats 524 Adaptive light control 925 Shipping package
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 609 Navigation system 9AA Transport protection
441 Smoker's package 620 Voice activation
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Nasca
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic U6BA Beige Nasca Leather
668 Jet Black 472  Sterling Gray Metallic UBFA  Flannel Gray Nasca Leather
475 Black Sapphire Metallic UB6GE Cream Beige Nasca Leather
481 Kalahari Beige Metallic UBMC Lava Blue Nasca Leather
482 Toledo Blue Metallic UG6NB  Natural Brown Nasca Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic U6SW Black Nasca Leather
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A38 Michigan Blue Metallic
A39 Barbera Red Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic
Packages Options
ZAR Adaptive Ride Package 261 Rear side impact airbags
220 Self-leveling suspension 2R6 19" wheels w/performance tires
2VA Electronic Damping Control 322 Comfort Access System
ZCV Convenience Package 416 Power rear sunshades
316 Automatic trunk operation 437  Light Ash wood trim
323 Soft close automatic doors 438 Dark Ash wood trim

ZCW Cold Weather Package

; 460 Rear ventilated comfort seats
248 Heated steering wheel

541 Active Cruise Control

464 Ski bag ; -
496 Heated rear seats 611 Night Vision _
ZI1 BMW Individual Composition 653 High Definition radio
2M2 20" wheels w/performance tires 655 Satellite radio
ZEO Non-Individual exterior color Priority 1 )
or ZE1 Azurite Black Metallic 357 Security glass
or ZE2 Ruby Black Metallic 760 Shadowline trim

or ZE3 Moonstone Metallic
ZT0 Select Individual trim below
or ZT1 Piano Finish Black trim
or ZT2 Mahogany wood trim
or ZT3 Walnut Amarone wood trim
ZUO Select Individual uphol below
or ZU1 Platinum Full Merino Leather
or ZU2 Rust Brown Full Merino Leather
or ZU3 Amarone Full Merino Leather
ZZ2 Alcantara headliner
ZZ3 llluminated doorsill finishers
ZZ4 Storage net in pass. footwell
ZLS Luxury Seating Package
248 Heated steering wheel
415 Power rear sunshade
416 Power rear sunshades
451 Active seat for driver
453 Ventilated front seats
464 Ski bag
496 Heated rear seats
ZPS Premium Sound Package
672 6 disc CD changer
677 Logic7 sound system
ZRP Rear Entertainment Package
603 Rear iDrive controller/monitor
696 trunk mounted DVD changer
ZSP Sport Package
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2EA 20" wheels w/performance tires
330 Sport Pkg w/Sport Suspension
438 Dark Ash wood trim
760 Shadowline trim

Notes

416 will add 415 to the order ZCW cannot be ordered with ZLS ZI1 and ZU3 will add 776 to the order

438 cannot be ordered with 490 ZI1 cannot be ordered with ZSP, 2R6, 437 or 438 ZLS cannot be ordered with ZCW

460 must be ordered with ZLS Z11 will add 940 and Z1XX to the order ZSP cannot be ordered with ZAR, 2R6 or 437
460 will add 454 to the order ZI11 and ZE1, ZE2, ZE3 will add 490 to the order

760 will add 466 to the order ZI1 and ZU2 will add 776 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide 0776/HNO3

BMW Center
760Li Sedan
2007MY
SOP: 09/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 441 Smoker's package 597 19" wheels w/performance tires
220 = Self-leveling suspension 451 Active seat for driver 609 Navigation system
229 ' Active Roll Stabilization 453 Ventilated front seats 620 Voice activation
248 Heated steering wheel 454 Rear seat ventilation 639 BMW Assist
2VA Electronic Damping Control 456 Comfort seats w/lumbar support 650 In-dash CD player
2VB Tire pressure monitor 460 Rear ventilated comfort seats 672 6 disc CD changer
316 Automatic trunk'operation 464  Ski bag 677 Logic7 sound system
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 494 Heated front seats 691 CD holder
323 Soft close automatic doors 496 Heated rear seats 693 Satellite radio preparation
358 Infrared windshield 502 Retractable headlight washers 697 DVD Area coding, North America
403 Moonroof 508 Park Distance Control 8SP CO2 control
416 Power rear sunshades 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 925 Shipping package
423 Floor mats 522 Xenon headlights 9AA Transport protection
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 524 Adaptive light control
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Nasca
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic U6BA Beige Nasca Leather
668 Jet Black 472  Sterling Gray Metallic UBFA  Flannel Gray Nasca Leather
475 Black Sapphire Metallic U6GE Cream Beige Nasca Leather
481 Kalahari Beige Metallic UBMC Lava Blue Nasca Leather
482 Toledo Blue Metallic UBNB  Natural Brown Nasca Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic UBSW Black Nasca Leather
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A38 Michigan Blue Metallic
A39 Barbera Red Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic
Packages Options
ZI1 BMW Individual Composition 261 Rear side impact airbags
2M2 20" wheels w/performance tires 322 Comfort Access System
ZEO Non-Individual exterior color 523 Rear climate control/coolbox
or ZE1 Azurite Black Metallic 541 Active Cruise Control
or ZE2 Ruby Black Metallic 611 Night Vision
or ZE3 Moonstone Metallic 653 High Definition radio

ZTO0 Select Individual trim below
or ZT1 Piano Finish Black trim ZAS 18" wheels w/all-season tires
or ZT2 Mahogany wood trim Priority 1
or ZT3 Walnut Amarone wood trim Y .

ZUO Select Individual uphol below 357 Security _glass_
or ZU1 Platinum Full Merino Leather 760 Shadowline trim
or ZU2 Rust Brown Full Merino Leather
or ZU3 Amarone Full Merino Leather

ZZ2 Alcantara headliner

ZZ3 llluminated doorsill finishers

ZZ4 Storage net in pass. footwell

ZRP Rear Entertainment Package

603 Rear iDrive controller/monitor

696 trunk mounted DVD changer

655 Satellite radio

Notes

760 will add 466 to the order Z11 cannot be ordered with ZSP, 2R6, 437 or 438 Z11 and ZU2 will add 776 to the order
ZAS cannot be ordered with ZI1 ZI1 will add 940 and Z1XX to the order ZI1 and ZU3 will add 776 to the order
ZAS will delete STD or 100% equipment 597 ZI1 and ZE1, ZE2, ZE3 will add 490 to the order

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 09/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

229 Active Roll Stabilization

2C1 18" wheels w/all-season tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

319 Universal Garage Door Opener
358 Infrared windshield

403 Moonroof

423 Floor mats

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

441 Smoker's package

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZAR Adaptive Ride Package
220 Self-leveling suspension
2VA Electronic Damping Control
ZCV Convenience Package
316 Automatic trunk operation
323 Soft close automatic doors
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
464 Ski bag
496 Heated rear seats
ZI1 BMW Individual Composition
2M2 20" wheels w/performance tires
ZEO Non-Individual exterior color
or ZE1 Azurite Black Metallic
or ZE2 Ruby Black Metallic
or ZE3 Moonstone Metallic
ZT0 Select Individual trim below
or ZT1 Piano Finish Black trim
or ZT2 Mahogany wood trim
or ZT3 Walnut Amarone wood trim
ZUO Select Individual uphol below
or ZU1 Platinum Full Merino Leather
or ZU2 Rust Brown Full Merino Leather
or ZU3 Amarone Full Merino Leather
ZZ2 Alcantara headliner
ZZ3 llluminated doorsill finishers
ZZ4 Storage net in pass. footwell
ZLS Luxury Seating Package
248 Heated steering wheel
415 Power rear sunshade
416 Power rear sunshades
451 Active seat for driver
453 Ventilated front seats
464 Ski bag
496 Heated rear seats
ZPS Premium Sound Package
672 6 disc CD changer
677 Logic7 sound system
ZRP Rear Entertainment Package
603 Rear iDrive controller/monitor
696 trunk mounted DVD changer
ZSP Sport Package
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2EA 20" wheels w/performance tires
330 Sport Pkg w/Sport Suspension
438 Dark Ash wood trim
760 Shadowline trim

Notes

416 will add 415 to the order

438 cannot be ordered with 490

ZCW cannot be ordered with ZLS

Z11 cannot be ordered with ZSP, 2R6, 437 or 438

BMW of North America, LLC

0774/HL83
7501 Sedan

456 Comfort seats w/lumbar support
494 Heated front seats

4AH American Walnut matt wood trim
502 Retractable headlight washers
508 Park Distance Control

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

609 Navigation system

620 Voice activation

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic
472  Sterling Gray Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
481 Kalahari Beige Metallic
482 Toledo Blue Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A38 Michigan Blue Metallic
A39 Barbera Red Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic

639 BMW Assist

650 In-dash CD player

676 Hi-fi sound system

691 CD holder

693 Satellite radio preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
8SP CO2 control

925 Shipping package

9AA Transport protection

Interior Upholsteries

Leather Nasca

U6BA Beige Nasca Leather

U6FA  Flannel Gray Nasca Leather
UB6GE Cream Beige Nasca Leather
U6MC Lava Blue Nasca Leather
U6NB  Natural Brown Nasca Leather
U6SW Black Nasca Leather

Options

261 Rear side impact airbags
2R6 19" wheels w/performance tires
322 Comfort Access System
416 Power rear sunshades
437  Light Ash wood trim

438 Dark Ash wood trim

541 Active Cruise Control
611 Night Vision

653 High Definition radio

655 Satellite radio

Priority 1

357 Security glass

760 Shadowline trim

ZI1 will add 940 and Z1XX to the order

ZI1 and ZE1, ZE2, ZE3 will add 490 to the order
ZI1 and ZU2 will add 776 to the order

ZI1 and ZU3 will add 776 to the order

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

ZLS cannot be ordered with ZCW
ZSP cannot be ordered with ZAR, 2R6 or 437




Online Ordering Guide 0777/HLS83

BMW Center
2007MY
SOP: 11/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 451 Active seat for driver 650 In-dash CD player
229  Active Roll Stabilization 453 Ventilated front seats 655 Satellite radio
2VB ' Tire pressure monitor 456 Comfort seats w/lumbar support 672 6 disc CD changer
316 Automatic trunk operation 464  Ski bag 677 Logic7 sound system
319 Universal Garage Door Opener 494 Heated front seats 691 CD holder
320 Delete badge 496 Heated rear seats 697 DVD Area coding, North America
322 Comfort Access System 4AH American Walnut matt wood trim 760 Shadowline trim
323 Soft close automatic doors 502 Retractable headlight washers 776 Athracite Alcantara Headliner
358 Infrared windshield 508 Park Distance Control 8SP CO2 control
403 Moonroof 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 920 ALPINA package
415 Power rear sunshade 522 Xenon headlights 925 Shipping package
416 Power rear sunshades 524 Adaptive light control 940 ALPINA Individual Components
423 Floor mats 609 Navigation system 9AA Transport protection
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 620 Voice activation 9XA ALPINA profile
441 Smoker's package 639 BMW Assist
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Leather Nasca
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic UBFA  Flannel Gray Nasca Leather
668 Jet Black 472 Sterling Gray Metallic UBGE Cream Beige Nasca Leather
Special 475 Black Sapphire Metallic U6NB  Natural Brown Nasca Leather
490 ALPINA Blue w/ALPINA Wood Trim A35 Monaco Blue Metallic U6SW Black Nasca Leather
A36 Titanium Gray Metallic
A39 Barbera Red Metallic
Packages Options
ZRP Rear Entertainment Package 261 Rear side impact airbags
603 Rear iDrive controller/monitor 438 Dark Ash wood trim
696 trunk mounted DVD changer 541 Active Cruise Control
611 Night Vision
653 High Definition radio
Notes
438 cannot be ordered with 490 490 will delete STD or 100% equipment 4AH

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide 0765/PC93

BMW Center
X3 3.0si
2007MY
SOP: 08/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 473 Center armrest 662 In-dash CD player
240  Leather steering wheel 493 Storage package 676 Hi-fi sound system
249 ' Multi-function steering wheel 497 Rear center armrest 692 CD changer preparation
2R5 17" wheels w/all-season tires 4BN Dark Ash Wood Trim 693 Satellite radio preparation
2VB Tire pressure monitor 520 Foglights 785 White turn-signal lights
321 Exterior parts in body color 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 818 Battery switch
354 Green stripe windscreen 534 Automatic air conditioning 8SP CO2 control
386 Roof rails 550 On-board computer 925 Shipping package
402 Panoramic moonroof 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 9AA Transport protection
441 Smoker's package 640 Phone preparation 459 Power front seats

645 Radio control US

Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Nevada Leather
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LUAD Gray Nevada Leather
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LUF4  Sand Beige/Black Nevada Lthr
A61 Crimson Red A08 Silver Gray Metallic LUSN Sand Beige Nevada Leather
A1l Highland Green Metallic LUSW Black Nevada Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic Leatherette
A51 Montego Blue Metallic KCSN Sand Beige Leatherette
A53  Platinum Bronze Metallic KCSW Black Leatherette
Priority 1

LUAZ Terracotta/Black Nevada Lthr
LUF1 Tobacco/Black Nevada Leather

Packages Options
ZCW Cold Weather Package 205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
464 Ski bag 216 Servotronic
494 Heated front seats 248 Heated steering wheel
496 Heated rear seats 261 Rear side impact airbags
502 Retractable headlight washers 2BP 18" Alloys w/ all-season tires
ZMA Mobile Assistance Packag'e 413  Cargo net
205 STEPTRONIC automatic trans. 456  Comfort seats w/lumbar support
226 Sport suspension 494  Heated front seats

2BP 18" Alloys w/ all-season tires
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
430 Auto-dimming mirrors

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror

4AS  Gray Poplar wood trim
4BP  Light Poplar wood trim
508 Park Distance Control

488 Lumbar support 522 Xenon headlights

494 Heated front seats 609 Navigation system

4NA Digital compass mirror 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
508 Park Distance Control 677 Premium audio system

522 Xenon headlights 761 Privacy glass

609 Navigation system Priority 1

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System AAD Brushed Aluminum trim

761 Privacy glass

941 Special equipment handling

Information: ZMA is only available for dealers

participating in the Mobile Assitance program.

Package comes with Titanium Silver and Black Nevada Leather
ZPP Premium Package

319 Universal Garage Door Opener

430 Auto-dimming mirrors

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror

488 Lumbar support

or 456 Comfort seats w/lumbar support

4NA Digital compass mirror

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

LU Nevada Leather
ZSP Sport Package

226 Sport suspension

2MN 18" wheels w/all-season tires

or 2MM 19" wheels w/performance tires

337 Sport Package

481 Sport seats

710 M steering wheel

715 Aerodynamic package

760 Shadowline trim

Notes
248 cannot be ordered with ZSP 522 will add 524 to the order ZSP must be ordered with Nevada Leather
2BP cannot be ordered with ZSP ZSP cannot be ordered with A11, A53 and A61 ZSP and 2MM will add 840 to the order
456 cannot be ordered with ZSP, KCSN, KCSW, LUAZ and ZSP cannot be ordered with A51 (valid until: 02/07)

LUF1

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 10/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

205 = STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
210 ' Dynamic Stability Control

2RX 18" wheels w/all-season tires

2VB Tire pressure monitor

300 Space-saver spare

302 Anti-theft alarm system

321 Exterior parts in body color

354 Green stripe windscreen

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZAV Active vent. seat package
451 Active seat for driver
453 Front ventilated seats
456 Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
ZCW Cold Weather Package
248 Heated steering wheel
464 Ski bag
494 Heated front seats
502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package
319 Universal Garage Door Opener
402 Panoramic moonroof
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
488 Lumbar support
493 Storage package
4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim
or 4AZ Dark Bamboo wood trim
or 4BP Light Poplar wood trim
4NA Digital compass mirror
563 Ambient light package
639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
LU Nevada Leather
or LV Perforated Nevada Leather
ZPS Premium Sound Package
672 6 disc CD changer
677 Premium hi-fi system
ZRC Rear Climate Package
4NB 4 zone climate control
761 Privacy glass
ZSP Sport Package
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2RY 19" wheels wi/all-season tires
2VA ARS and EDC
330 Sport Package
481 Sport seats
760 Shadowline trim
775 Anthracite headliner
ZTP Technology Package
3AG Rearview camera
508 Park Distance Control
609 Navigation system
620 Voice activation
6UH Real Time Traffic Information

Notes

217 must be ordered with ZSP

300 cannot be ordered with 4UB

496 cannot be ordered with Leatherette
496 must be ordered with ZCW or 494

BMW of North America, LLC

0764/FE43
X5 3.0si

386 Roof rails

441 Smoker's package

459 Power front seats

473 Center armrest

520 Foglights

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
522 Xenon headlights

524 Adaptive light control

534 Automatic air conditioning

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic
A52  Space Gray Metallic
A53 Platinum Bronze Metallic
A70 Mineral Green Metallic

544 Dynamic cruise control

640 Phone preparation

663 Radio BMW Professional

676 Hi-fi sound system

693 Satellite radio preparation

694 CD changer preparation

697 DVD Area coding, North America
8SL Trailer hitch prewiring

8SP CO2 control

Interior Upholsteries

Napa Leather

NAB4 Sand Beige Napa Leather
NAF1 Tobacco Napa Leather
NASW Black Napa Leather
Perforated Nevada Leather

LVB4  Sand Perforated Nevada Lthr.
LVSW Black Perforated Nevada Lthr.

(SOP:04/07)

(SOP:04/07)

(SOP:10/07) Nevada Leather

LUAD Gray Nevada Leather

LUB4 Sand Beige Nevada Leather
LUF1 Tobacco/Black Nevada Leather
LUSW Black Nevada Leather
Leatherette

KCB4 Beige Leatherette

KCSW Black Leatherette

(SOP:10/07)

Options

217
316
322
328
402
417
456
494
496
4AB
4AZ
4BP
4UB
508
609
610
639
653
655
6FF

4UB will add 220 and 4NC to the order

609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order

610 must be ordered with 609 or ZTP

Napa Leather must be ordered with 456 or 481

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

Active Steering

Automatic tailgate operation
Comfort Access System
Running boards

Panoramic moonroof

Rear manual side window shades
Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
Heated front seats

Heated rear seats

Dark Burl Walnut wood trim
Dark Bamboo wood trim

Light Poplar wood trim

3rd row seat

Park Distance Control
Navigation system

Head-Up Display

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
High Definition radio

Satellite radio

Rear seat entertainment

(SOP:04/07)

(SOP:07/07)

(SOP:04/07)

ZAV must be ordered with Perforated Nevada Leather
ZAV must be ordered with ZCW or 494
ZSP cannot be ordered with Leatherette



Online Ordering Guide 0762/FES83

BMW Center
X5 4.8i
2007MY
SOP: 10/06
StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles 386 Roof rails 544 Dynamic cruise control
205 = STEPTRONIC automatic trans. 441 Smoker's package 640 Phone preparation
210 ' Dynamic Stability Control 459 Power front seats 663 Radio BMW Professional
220 Self-leveling suspension 473 Center armrest 676 Hi-fi sound system
2C9 18" Wheels w/all-season tires 4AB Dark Burl Walnut wood trim 693 Satellite radio preparation
2VB Tire pressure monitor 520 Foglights 694 CD changer preparation
300 Space-saver spare 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 697 DVD Area coding, North America
302 Anti-theft alarm system 522 Xenon headlights 8SL Trailer hitch prewiring
321 Exterior parts in body color 524 Adaptive light control 8SP CO2 control
354 Green stripe windscreen 534 Automatic air conditioning
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic Metallic Napa Leather
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic NAB4 Sand Beige Napa Leather (SOP:04/07)
668 Jet Black 475 Black Sapphire Metallic NAF1 Tobacco Napa Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic NASW Black Napa Leather (SOP:04/07)
A43 Deep Green Metallic Perforated Nevada Leather
A52 Space Gray Metallic LVB4 Sand Perforated Nevada Lthr.
A53  Platinum Bronze Metallic LVSW Black Perforated Nevada Lthr.
A70 Mineral Green Metallic (SOP:10/07) Nevada Leather
LUAD Gray Nevada Leather
LUB4 Sand Beige Nevada Leather
LUF1 Tobacco/Black Nevada Leather
LUSW Black Nevada Leather
Packages Options
ZAV Active vent. seat package 217 Active Steering
451 Active seat for driver 316 Automatic tailgate operation (SOP:04/07)
453 Front ventilated seats 322 Comfort Access System
456 Multi-contour seats w/lumbar 328 Running boards
ZCW Cold Weather Package 402  Panoramic moonroof
248 Heated steering wheel 417 Rear manual side window shades (SOP:07/07)
464 Ski bag

456  Multi-contour seats w/lumbar
494 Heated front seats

496 Heated rear seats

4AZ Dark Bamboo wood trim

494 Heated front seats

502 Retractable headlight washers
ZPP Premium Package

319 Universal Garage Door Opener

402 Panoramic moonroof 4BP  Light Poplar wood trim

430 Auto-dimming mirrors 4UB  3rd row seat

488 Lumbar support 508 Park Distance Control

493 Storage package 609 Navigation system

4NA Digital compass mirror 610 Head-Up Display

563 Ambient light package 639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System 653 High Definition radio (SOP:04/07)
ZPS Premium Sound Package 655 Satellite radio

672 6 disc CD changer 6FF Rear seat entertainment

677 Premium hi-fi system
ZRC Rear Climate Package
4NB 4 zone climate control
761 Privacy glass
ZSP Sport Package
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2LD 19" wheels wiall-season tires
or 2LE 20" wheels w/performance tires
2VA ARS and EDC
330 Sport Package
481 Sport seats
760 Shadowline trim
775 Anthracite headliner
ZTP Technology Package
3AG Rearview camera
508 Park Distance Control
609 Navigation system
620 Voice activation
6UH Real Time Traffic Information

Notes

217 must be ordered with ZSP 609 will add 6UH and 620 to the order ZAV must be ordered with ZCW or 494
300 cannot be ordered with 4UB 610 must be ordered with 609 or ZTP ZSP and 2LE will add 840 to the order
496 must be ordered with ZCW or 494 Napa Leather must be ordered with 456 or 481

4UB will add 4NC to the order ZAV must be ordered with Perforated Nevada Leather

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 10/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

210 Dynamic Stability Control

249 ' Multi-function steering wheel
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2C8 17" wheels w/performance tires
2RT 17" wheels w/performance tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354 Green stripe windscreen

441 Smoker's package

442 Cupholders

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
314 Bright Red
668 Jet Black

Packages

ZPP Premium Package
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
459 Power front seats
493 Storage package
522 Xenon headlights

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

ZSP Sport Package
224 Sport driving mode

2R3 18" wheels w/performance tires

704 Sport suspension

Notes
711 must be ordered with ZSP

BMW of North America, LLC

470
4AD
520
521
534
540
550
563
5GA
640

0726/DU53
Z4 Coupe 3.0si

LATCH child seat anchors
Brushed Aluminum trim
Foglights

Rain sensor and auto headlight
Automatic air conditioning
Cruise control

On-board computer

Ambient light package

Alarm pre-wiring

Phone preparation

Metallic

354
440
475
A08
A35
A43
A51

Titanium Silver Metallic
Stratus Gray Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Silver Gray Metallic
Monaco Blue Metallic
Deep Green Metallic
Montego Blue Metallic

645 Radio control US

662 In-dash CD player

677 Premium hi-fi system

692 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
823 Hot-climate version

845 Acoustic belt warning

876 Radio frequency 315 MHz
8SP CO2 control

Interior Upholsteries

Extended High Perf. Leather

LBAB Beige Extended Leather

LBD3 Saddle Brown Extended Leather
LBSW Black Extended Leather

LBT5 Dream Red Extended Leather
High Performance Leather

LAAB Beige Leather

LASW Black Leather

LAT5 Dream Red Leather

Options

205
437
438
459
494
502
522
609
639
711

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Light Poplar wood trim

Dark Poplar wood trim

Power front seats

Heated front seats

Retractable headlight washers
Xenon headlights

Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
M sport front seats




AUFTE TP IES 0727/DU93
Z4 M Coupe

502 Retractable headlight washers Hi-fi sound system
521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 692 CD changer preparation
522 Xenon headlights 785 White turn-signal lights
2VB 534 Automatic air conditioning 823 Hot-climate version
354 550 On-board computer 845 Acoustic belt warning
441 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 876 Radio frequency 315 MHz
442 Cupholders 640 Phone preparation 8SP CO2 control
470 LATCH child seat anchors 645 Radio control US 4AD Brushed Aluminum trim (SOP:01/07)
662 In-dash CD player
Non-Metallic Metallic Extended Nappa Leather
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LTA8 Sepang Bronze Light Ext Lthr
405 Imola Red 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LTSW Black Extended Nappa Leather
A08 Silver Gray Metallic Nappa Leather
A30 Interlagos Blue Metallic LSA8 Sepang Bronze Light Leather
A32 Sepang Bronze Metallic LSD6 Sepang Brown Dark Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic LSIM  Imola Red Nappa Leather
LSSW Black Nappa Leather
ZPP Premium Package 459 Power front seats
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 494 Heated front seats

459 Power front seats

493 Storage package

540 Cruise control

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
677 Premium hi-fi system

AME Madeira Walnut wood trim

4MY Carbon Leather interior trim
609 Navigation system

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



AUFTO TP IES 0730/BT93

BMW Center
' Z4 M Roadster

470 LATCH child seat anchors 645 Radio control US
4AD Brushed Aluminum trim (SOP:01/07) 662 In-dash CD player

502 Retractable headlight washers 676 Hi-fi sound system
2VB 521 Rain sensor and auto headlight 692 CD changer preparation
354 522 Xenon headlights 785 White turn-signal lights
388 534 Automatic air conditioning 823 Hot-climate version
399 ¢ soft top 550 On-board computer 845 Acoustic belt warning
441 Smoker's package 5GA Alarm pre-wiring 876 Radio frequency 315 MHz
442 Cupholders 640 Phone preparation 8SP CO2 control
Non-Metallic Metallic Extended Nappa Leather
300 Alpine White 354 Titanium Silver Metallic LTA8 Sepang Bronze Light Ext Lthr
405 Imola Red 475 Black Sapphire Metallic LTSW Black Extended Nappa Leather
A08 Silver Gray Metallic Nappa Leather
A30 Interlagos Blue Metallic LSA8 Sepang Bronze Light Leather
A32 Sepang Bronze Metallic LSD6 Sepang Brown Dark Leather
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic LSIM  Imola Red Nappa Leather
LSSW Black Nappa Leather
ZPP Premium Package 380 Hardtop preparation
430 Auto-dimming mirrors 389 Gray soft top
459 Power front seats 394 Beige soft top
493 Storage package 459  Power front seats
540 Cruise control 494 Heated front seats

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

: e AME Madeira Walnut wood trim
677 Premium hi-fi system

4MY  Carbon Leather interior trim
609 Navigation system
639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

BMW of North America, LLC
The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.



Online Ordering Guide
BMW Center

2007MY
SOP: 10/06

StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

210 Dynamic Stability Control

249 ' Multi-function steering wheel

255 Sports leather steering wheel

2C8 17" wheels w/performance tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354 Green stripe windscreen

388 Black soft top

441 Smoker's package

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
314 Bright Red
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZPP Premium Package
399 Fully automatic soft top
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
459 Power front seats
493 Storage package
534 Automatic air conditioning
550 On-board computer
639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
ZSP Sport Package
224 Sport driving mode
333 17" wheels w/performance tires
704 Sport suspension

Notes

389 must be ordered with ZPP or 399

394 must be ordered with ZPP or 399

437 cannot be ordered with KASW

437 must be ordered with High Performance Leather

BMW of North America, LLC

0728/BU33
Z4 Roadster 3.0i

442 Cupholders

470 LATCH child seat anchors
4BM Graphite Finish interior trim
520 Foglights

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
530 Air conditioning

540 Cruise control

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

640 Phone preparation

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic
440 Stratus Gray Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic
A51 Montego Blue Metallic

Options
205

380
389
394
399
437
438
459
494
4AD
502
522
550
609
639
677
711

438 cannot be ordered with KASW

438 must be ordered with High Performance Leather

550 cannot be ordered with 609
711 cannot be ordered with KASW

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

645 Radio control US

662 In-dash CD player

676 Hi-fi sound system

692 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
823 Hot-climate version

845 Acoustic belt warning

876 Radio frequency 315 MHz
8SP CO2 control

Interior Upholsteries
High Performance Leather
LAAB Beige Leather
LASW Black Leather
LAT5 Dream Red Leather
Leatherette

KASW Black Leatherette

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Hardtop preparation

Gray soft top

Beige soft top

Fully automatic soft top

Light Poplar wood trim

Dark Poplar wood trim

Power front seats

Heated front seats

Brushed Aluminum trim
Retractable headlight washers
Xenon headlights

On-board computer

Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
Premium hi-fi system

M sport front seats

711 must be ordered with ZSP
High Performance Leather will add 4AD to the order
Leatherette cannot be ordered with 4AD
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StarfliirG. A\
1CA CO2 relevant vehicles

210 Dynamic Stability Control

249 ' Multi-function steering wheel
255 Sports leather steering wheel
2RT 17" wheels w/performance tires
2VB Tire pressure monitor

354 Green stripe windscreen

388 Black soft top

441 Smoker's package

442 Cupholders

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic

300 Alpine White
314 Bright Red
668 Jet Black

Packages

ZPP Premium Package
399 Fully automatic soft top
430 Auto-dimming mirrors
459 Power front seats
493 Storage package

639 BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System

ZSP Sport Package
224 Sport driving mode

350 18" wheels w/performance tires

704 Sport suspension

Notes
389 must be ordered with ZPP or 399

BMW of North America, LLC

0729/BUS3

Z4 Roadster 3.0si

470 LATCH child seat anchors
4AD Brushed Aluminum trim

520 Foglights

521 Rain sensor and auto headlight
534 Automatic air conditioning

540 Cruise control

550 On-board computer

563 Ambient light package

5GA Alarm pre-wiring

640 Phone preparation

Metallic

354 Titanium Silver Metallic
440 Stratus Gray Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A08 Silver Gray Metallic
A35 Monaco Blue Metallic
A43 Deep Green Metallic
A51 Montego Blue Metallic

394 must be ordered with ZPP or 399

The contents of this document are confidential and should not be shared with third parties for distribution.

645 Radio control US

662 In-dash CD player

677 Premium hi-fi system

692 CD changer preparation
785 White turn-signal lights
823 Hot-climate version

845 Acoustic belt warning

876 Radio frequency 315 MHz
8SP CO2 control

Interior Upholsteries

Extended High Perf. Leather

LBAB Beige Extended Leather

LBD3 Saddle Brown Extended Leather
LBSW Black Extended Leather

LBT5 Dream Red Extended Leather
High Performance Leather

LAAB Beige Leather

LASW Black Leather

LAT5 Dream Red Leather

Options

205
380
389
394
399
437
438
459
494
502
522
609
639
711

STEPTRONIC automatic trans.
Hardtop preparation

Gray soft top

Beige soft top

Fully automatic soft top

Light Poplar wood trim

Dark Poplar wood trim

Power front seats

Heated front seats

Retractable headlight washers
Xenon headlights

Navigation system

BMW Assist w/Bluetooth System
M sport front seats

711 must be ordered with ZSP
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